	THE PROGRAM				
FOKM PTO-1618A	U.S. Department of Commerce				
	09-19-2000 Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
70-11-20 MAR WE SON HAN SHI MI	* TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #40				
	TION FROM COVER SHEET $\mathcal{A} \cdot \mathcal{A} \cdot \mathcal{A}$				
103676	DEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Co 10148301 Juliumarks: Please Submission Type	conveyance Type				
New	Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment				
Document ID# Correction of PTO Error	Merger Merger Month Date Year 8/30/00				
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date					
Name Thoma Winery, LLC	Month Day Year 08/30/00				
Formerly	08/30/00				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association					
Other Limited Liability Company					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organi	zation				
Receiving Party					
	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached				
Name Parducci Wine Estates, L.L.C.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 501 Parducci Road					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Ukiah	CA 95482				
City	State/Country Zip Code				
Individual General Partnership	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an				
Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate				
Other Limited Liability Company	document from Assignment)				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY /2000 MTHAI1 00000028 75627618					
:481 40.00 DP					
148 Public burden reporting for this collection by Monagion is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C., 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C., 20503.					
See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:					

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Expires 06/3				U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Re	presentative Name and	Address E	Inter for the first Receiv	ving Party only.	
Name	·			g · cy ·y ·	
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code ar	d Telephone Number	703-610-6159	
Name	Valerie Brennan				
Address (line 1)	Hogan & Hartson, LLP				
Address (line 2)	8300 Greensboro Drive				
Address (line 3)	Suite 1100				
Address (line 4)	McLean, VA 22102				
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachments		tached conveyance dod	cument # 3	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Trac	demark Application Number			stration Number(s)	
75/627,618	75/558,681 7	75/494,333	1,722,293	1,952,030 2,265,141	
75/494,334			1,716,302	2,170,243 1,479,878	
			2,013,518	2,170,244	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 12					
Fee Amount	Fee Amou	unt for Properties	s Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 315.00	
Method of	Payment: E	Enclosed 🔀	Deposit Account	1	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 08-2550					
		Authorizatio	on to charge additional fee	s: Yes No	
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infromation is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Valerie	Brennan	Valerie	Brenner	9/18/00	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature		Date Signed	

HOGAN & HARTSON

L.L.P.

Writer's Direct Dial (703) 610-6159 VBRENNAN@HHLAW.COM



09-19-2000 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #40 8300 GREENSBORO DRIVE, SUITE 1100

McLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102 TEL (703) 610-6100

FAX (703) 610-6200 WWW.HHLAW.COM

September 19, 2000

VIA COURIER AND RETURN

Box ASSIGNMENTS

Commissioner for Patents & Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

> RE: Recordation of Change of Name

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a Recordation Form Cover Sheet which reflects the Change of Name referenced below:

Assignor:

Thoma Winery, LLC

Assignee:

Parducci Wine Estates, L.L.C.

Mark:

1,722,293 1,952,030

2,170,243

2,265,141 2,013,518

1,716,302; 2,170,240

75/627,618

1,479,878 75/558,681

75/494,333

75/494,334

Date:

August 30, 2000

Type:

Change of Name

We have enclosed a check in the amount of \$315.00 to cover the required filing fee. In the event the funds in the check are insufficient for recordation of this name change or the check is not enclosed, please debit our deposit account (08-2550) and cite our reference number (67644.0001).

Please date stamp the enclosed postcard filing receipt and return it to the messenger who is filing this document.

WASHINGTON, DC

BRUSSELS BUDAPEST* LONDON MOSCOW PARIS* PRAGUE* WARSAW

BALTIMORE, MD BOULDER, CO COLORADO SPRINGS, CO DENVER, CO LOS ANGELES, CA NEW YORK, NY

WASHINGTON OFFICE: 555 THIRTEENTH STREET NW, WASHINGTON DC 20004-1109 TEL: (202) 637-5600 FAX: (202) 637-5910

*Affiliated Office

HOGAN & HARTSON L.L.P.

Box ASSIGNMENTS

Commissioner for Trademarks September 19, 2000 Page 2

Best regards.

Sincerely,

Valerie Brennan

mc 67644.01 / 151535.01 cgl

Enclosures

mc 59006.1 / 0017449.01

RECORDED: 09/19/2000